



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 20/01/2021 Version No.: V2

John Lewis Stock  
Number 77095112

Name Sweet Retro Mix

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Flavourings, Magnesium Stearate, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Cornflour, Lysed **Soya** Protein, Colours: Ammonia Caramel, Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

May contain  
statements May contain traces of nuts and peanuts

Net Quantity 900g

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Manufacturer's  
name and address Sweet Me Keep Me Limited  
Kinetic Business Centre  
Theobald Street  
Hertfordshire WD6 4PJ

Instructions for use

---

**Nutrition Labelling:****Typical value**

per 100g

Energy (kJ/kcal) 1715kJ/405kcal

Fat 4.1g

Of which  
saturated 3.2g

Carbohydrate 90.0g

Of which  
sugars 89.0g

Protein 0.2g

Salt 0.5g

Alcoholic Strength

0

Suitable for  
vegetarians

No

Suitable for vegans

No

Suitable for nut  
allergy sufferers

No

Suitable for gluten  
allergy sufferers

Yes

Suitable to wheat  
allergy sufferers

Yes

Suitable for egg  
allergy sufferers

Yes

Suitable for dairy  
allergy sufferers

Yes

Suitable for soya  
allergy sufferers

No

Free from alcohol

Yes

Free from artificial  
flavours

Yes

Free from artificial  
colours

Yes